

## Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Elliptical Road, Diliman 1100 Quezon City +63(2) 8928-8741 to 64 and +63(2) 8273-2474

SPECIAL ORDER
No. <u>§ 70</u>
Series of 2023

**SUBJECT** 

AUTHORITY TO CONDUCT AND PARTICIPATE IN THE FY 2023 FIRST SEMESTER PHYSICAL AND FINANCIAL ASSESSMENT OF

THE NATIONAL CORN PROGRAM

In the interest of service, the National Corn Program (NCP) is hereby authorized to conduct the FY 2023 First Semester Physical and Financial Assessment on August 14-18, 2023 in Boys Scout of the Philippines, Los Baños, Laguna in Region IVA (CALABARZON).

The activity aims to:

• Assess the FY 2023 1st semester performance of different Operating Units (OUs) implementing Corn Program;

• Discuss issues, problems, and challenges encountered during program implementation;

• Identify and formulate effective implementation practices and strategies;

The staff from the following offices are authorized to attend the abovementioned

activity:

OFFICE OFFICE	NAME
I. DA - Regional Field Offices	
a. Regional Corn Coordinators	15
b. Regional Cassava Coordinators	15
c. Regional Soybean Coordinators	15
d. Regional Sorghum Coordinators	15
e. Regional Report Officers of Corn Program	15
f. Support Staff/ Drivers	11
II. DA Attached Agencies/Bureaus	
a. Agricultural Training Institute	3
b. Bureau of Agricultural Research	3
c. Bureau of Plant Industry	3
d. Bureau of Soils and Water Management	2
e. Philippine Council for Agriculture and Fisheries	2
III. MAFAR BARMM	
a. Corn Staff	2
IV. DA Central Offices	
a. Monitoring Evaluation Division	2
b. Budget Division	2



OFFICE	NAME
c. Field Operations Service	2
d. Field Programs Coordination and Monitoring Division	2
e. Field Programs Operational Planning Division	2
V. Program Secretariat	
a. National Corn Program Secretariat	14
b. Support Staff/ Drivers	1
Total	128

Expenses to be incurred in the conduct of the activity such as venue/training facilities, food, accommodation, supplies and materials, and other incidental expenses shall be charged against the funds of the National Corn Program of the Central Office while traveling expense and per diem of participants shall be charged against their respective offices' funds, subject to the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

This Order shall take effect immediately and shall be considered revoked upon completion of the activity. All orders, memoranda, and issuances inconsistent herewith are deemed revoked.

Done this 19th day of July 2023.

DOMINGO F. PANGANIBAN Senior Undersecretary

DA-CO-FOS-MM20230711-00941